UNOFFICIAL COPY

llinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database M
Program |

IOV

Doc#: 0919655037 Fee: $58.00

- . Eugene “Gene” Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Certificate of Exemptlon Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/15/2009 07:45 AM Pg: 1 of 12

Report Mortgage r-aid
800-532-8785

The property identified as: PIN: 12-31-409-010-0000

v | Address:

" { Street:. ' 136 W. North Avenue

: Street line 2:

H City: Northlake State: 1L ZIP Code: 60164

Lender:  National City Mortgage

Borrower: Roberto Pizarro

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $137,515.00

This property is located within Cook County and the transaction is exempt frem the requirernents of 765 ILCS 77/70 et
seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

e
Certificate number: 97D18F84-36AE-4239-B3D4-F47C66E0436C Execution date: 07/07/2009 \




0919655037 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:

Ratiomal City Bank
P.0O. Box 8800
Dayton, OH 45401-8800

Prepared By:
KELLY SARNOWSKI

National City Bank
P.O. Box 8800
Dayton, £X 45401-8800

2004 <0522

FHA Case No.

State of Illinoi
State of Illinois MORTGAGE 1375120616~ 703

00061592021
THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument’} is givenon  gyly 7, 2009
The Mortgagor is
ROBERTO PIZARRO Married
{"Borrower"), This Security Instrument is given (o
National City Mortgage a division of Natiomal City Boak
which is organized and existing under the laws of gnited States ,and

whose address i 3232 NEWMARK DRIVE, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
("Lender™). Borrower owes Lenrder the principal sum of
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN & 00/100

Dollars (U.S. § 137,515.00 )
This debt is evidenced by Bomower’s note daed the same dawe as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which

provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlicr, due and payable on  august 1, .
2039 . This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the
Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with
intercst, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (¢) the performance

FHA Morigage-IL 4/96
YMP @ 4 ‘QMF%H(IL) (0808).00
Wolters Kivwer Financial Services P Page 10l



0919655037 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

610 2 abe g - ) SB2IAIOS |RIZUBUI4 IGMN|Y $10}0M
00'(5030)?1\)517‘1?1& P @ d A
96/7 Jt-ebeBuopw yH4

‘winnuid souemsur sFedirow
1) 10] 20P SIUNOWE UO PASEq G 10U ABW JUNOIOE D) Ul [QR[IBAR 1€ SluawAied s 1omonog 21 910§0q SIUIWLISINGSIP 10
sjuowRSINgSIP patedionueun JOf YASH AQ peuied 9AI89T 10 Uomsnd 2 e 1d9x9 “(,VJSH,) SWn 0} sun woij
popudwe 2q Aew A3 s€ QOSE Wed WD 7 ‘suonemnaal Junuswepdun pue bas 12 1097 uonRS SN 71 ‘FLGL JO
10V SOINPA00L] TUPEITIRG JTEISY [BAY YL I0PUN JUNODIR MOIISD §, JOMOLIOY J0] pannbal oq Agul 1BY) JUNOUR WNWIXEW
AP} 20X 01 30U JnowR eSHIFFe ue W SWN] MO0I087 JOJ SIUNOWE PIoY PUB IS0 ‘owm AUR 18 ‘AR Japua]

4 SPUNg MOIST,, PAf[Eo 21 Iepua] o) pred swms 21
pue | SWA1] MOIOSH,, PLIRO AR SWAN s ‘41011098 g1 AQ 281eyd ATyruow oy 10y 30X “AIE10109S AUt AQ pAUTULISKeP
3G 01 TUNOWE J[QRUOSEL B/l AIRIDINS oyt AQ P[ay ST juownnsu] AN sup i wnpwaud soueinsur a8edirow € jo
peaIsuT 930D AJIPUoW € ()16 ATR191098 A1) 01 1pUdrT Aq pred 9q 03 wintwead asuensur oFefisow [enuue oy o) wns ¢
(1} JJoyme apagour os[e [[RySs WLAZLATYIUOW 28D uswngsu} AILNeS o) ploy [INs Jpud ji pannbar useq aaey pinom
wmturard gons yotya ur Jeak AU 1n-uo 4, Ae1un0g, ) Juawdo[aAad(] ueql[y pue Juisnoy Jo ANIs0S oyt o1 ummwaid
doueinsuyy d8eduow v Aed 1snuwr sopuey ol uomga w ek Aue up - yderFered mopun pormbar oovemsur 107 sumiwaid
(0) pue “Auador a1 uo sJuAl punoas IO sawAed proyssed] (q) ‘Aurdord a sureSe parad] 9q 01 10 PATAJ] SIUOWISSISSE
Jeroads pue saxer (g) 10] WS B ‘SOTIRUYD 018) AUk, pug SJON ) Wl yloj 128 st 1saaur pue Tedound og) yna sogego)
uawded A[UOW YOBD U1 PNYOUL [fRUS IAMOLAY *S3IRY ) JIYI() PUR DURINSU] ‘SIXE ], JO JUIWAR] A[YINOA *Z

AMGMEOY) JOPUN ONP SAFIRYD JNE] PUR AON YY) AQ PAOUIPIAS 199P O ‘U0
samun pue *jo redouiid g1 anp uaya Ked [YS 1005 d A84ry)) M PUR J5RIH) ‘ediduLL] JO JUSWAR] ‘|
SLINVNIACD WAOIINN
1$/40[10) SB 92158 PUE JUBUSAOD IDPUT PUR JDMOLIOG
“Aradoxd 1ea1 SurraA0d TuswnNsu AU WIONUR B aminsuod o) uonoipsunl £q suonelea pajy
UNA SIUBUDAOD ULIOJIUT-UOU PUR 3N [BUOINEU 10] SNIRUIAGD ULIGH 1%l $IUTQWI0D L NHIAMMLSNI ALINNDAS SIHL
“PIODI JO SIOUBIGUINDUS
Aue 01 120[qns ‘spuewRp pue swe [[v 1surese ndoid U 01 NN YV AI[RIUIE PUIOD [IM DUE SIUBLIEA IDMOIIY
IO JO SAOURIQUINDUD 10] 10X ‘parequimauoun s Aundord o e ros Aredord oy £oauon pue jueid “93ediiow
01 131 2 sey pue pasAu0d £(Iay EISI JU JO PAZIdS AJNJME] ST IDMOLIOY 1801 SINVNIAOD MIMON¥OT
LAnadorg,, ot se wdwnnsu] AJUNag Syl W 01 parajail ST Jurodony 24 JO [V JUOWNSU] AIUNIAS ST Aq
PRISA0D 2q OSFE [Teys suomppe pue stuawaoeldal [y "Auadoid oy jo 1ed e mJear (0 mou sa1mxy pue sooueusundde
‘sjwowesed e pue ‘Aurodord oyl O PAIdANd INENOY IO MOU SJUSWRAOKWI 2@l 4B HIIM YAHIAONOL
' $sa1ppy A1adoug, ) [2pos diz] Y9109  stoun ‘(K] %Y THLION
[rang| ZAY HLYON M 9€T | jo ssouppe oy sey yorym
00000TO60%TTCT :raquinp (] [0018y

QIHOVLLY
sstou[[ ‘Kiunoyy Ao
u paeso]  Auodord  poquosop  Fwmo[o) o sopua o 01 KoAuod pue  weig  ‘oSeBirow  Aqarey
$00p somortog ‘asodsnd iyl 104 “OI0N S PUE JUOWINNSU] ANIND2G STy JOPUN STURWROITE PUE SJUBUDAOD § J0MOII0F JO




0919655037 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender shall
account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any time
are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to make up
the shortage as permitied by RESPA,

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining for
all installment items (a), (b), and (¢} and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become
obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to
a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be credited with any balance
remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and {c).

3. Applination of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the snortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead ¢1 the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any.ax:s, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as feanired;

Third, to interest due undis the Note;

Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due undes the Note,

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazarva Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in exisience or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurance-shail be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires.
Borrower shatl also insure all improvements i tie Property, whether now in existence or subseguently crected, against
loss by (loods to the extent required by the Secreiary All insurance shall be carried with companics approved by Lender,
The insurance policies and any renewals shail be held by-Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and
in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immed.ate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concernes is hereby authorized and dirccted to make payment for
such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds may
be applicd by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument, first o any delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragrzpir3, and then to prepayment of principal, o
(b) 10 the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any application ¢f the proceeds to the principal shall not exiend
or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which are referred to in praagraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any cxcess insurance proceeds over an amount required to pay all ouistzading indebtedness under the Note
and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event ol foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to'thz Property that extinguishes the
indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force sheil pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrowe.‘s-Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residesice within sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrument {or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Preperty) and shall
continue to occupy the Property as Borrower’s principal residence for at least one year after the daie of occupancy,
unless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances
exist which arc beyond Borrower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower
shall not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property o deteriorate,
reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned or the loan is
in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property.

FHA Mortgage-IL
WP G

4/96
VMP ® E f&ﬂ P4A{IL} {0809).0G
Wotlers Kluwar Financial Services A Page 3 of &



0919655037 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6 1o v abe ) 37t SB21AI9G [BIDUBLIS I8MA|Y Séagmt
00" (6080} (1Y Pd g
96/7 W q1-8bebBuow ¥HY

1 uwnsuy ALNodg Syl £q pamoas swns [[e Jo [ng ul juswed perpaww oxnbear AIeya1sng ay)
Jo eaosdde soud oy pue ((P)e-10L1 "D'S'N TI ‘2861 Jo 10y suonmnsuy Konsodag] urenudn) 1§-uren oy
Jo (P} pe uonoog urpnpour) mep siqeardde Aq panmused J ‘reys 1opusy “[esoaddy 1pas)) Inoymp d1es (q)
UIWNISU] ALNOS Sy
UL pAU@IuOd SUONRATN0 100 Aue unoprad of ‘sdep Aamyl jo pouad e oj ‘Suipiey Aq sneop Jomorog (i)
1o quawArd ATQIuow 1xau 3yl Jo ABP 20p 9L uo 10 07 Jorxd
wRuInsu] A1Mdag ST Aq-pannbar yuouiked Ajpuow Aue gny wr Aed o1 Suyrey £q sinegep somonog (1)
JUINCmRAICU] ARG STYI AG PoUNdDs swins [ie Jo jng ut judswied seipewur annbar sineyop
wowAed jo dsed oy wr “AweRites o) AQ pensst suomien3or 4 payrt se deoxs ‘fewr wpuyT ynejaq (e
*1G3(] JO UOHRIIAIIIY 10J SpUNOIL) *g
"ATR1000S Y AQ PRZIIOWIUE 593D PUR $39] 109[J00 ABW JAPUXT "$39.] °§
"20M0Y JO Surard oy) JO SABP () WIYILA 24042 YII0] 128 SUOTIJR 2P JO JIOW IO JUO 3R] IO UST] 911 AJSTIBS [[BYS JAMOLIOY
U] ) FUIAIUSPT S3N0U € JOMOLIOg 9L Apw JopuaT ‘luswnnsu] AJunsag sy Ieac Aluoud urene ew yoigs uar v
01 100{qns st Auadoid oy Jo Led Aue Jey) SaUMLIoIP 10pu] JT TUALATSUT AJLN0S 1yl OF UL o) SunpmpIoqns Iopu]
01 AIOIEJSNES TUAWNOITE U UdK Ayl JO JOPJOY U U0IJ SOIMD9s (3) 10 ‘U a1 JO WwoIojua 2y Juaadxd 0y aerado
uOruIdo §,1puT Jyk U YaIym SZUIpoodoad B9 ‘Ui wia Jo UawasIoju? 1surede spuojop 10 “Aq uer[ oy yie) poos
up $1501000 (q) epue| 01 9jqridesor JouuEW € ul udy 4yi Aq pandos uonediqo 2 jo juswied oy o) unia ur sa0uFe
() 110MOLI0¢ SSOUMN JUSWNISU] ATLTXG ST 12a0 Andond seq yomgm uer Aue oBmeyostp Apdwosd [pys emomoq
“AfqeAcd puz onp ARIRIpawIT 9g [[BYS ‘1opuoT Jo uondo aul e pue
‘D181 AON AU I8 JUIUSINGSIP JO JIBP OY) WO 1SIISIUL TR [;243 SIUNOWE SIYL “TUNRUNOSU] AIINDAS ST AQ PaInsos
o pue DMOLOF JO 14op [RUONIPPE TR WO Jfeys yderSema o/ wapun IPUdT AQ Pasmasip Siunowe Auy
'z yderZered wr pouonuIW SWINT IO PUE 20URINSUI Prezel ‘saxe) jo wowied Jupnpur ‘fxedord sy w
SIYFU s opu  pue £11dos] 91 Jo anfea o1 192101d 01 A1ESSadaU ST IeAUEILL Aed pue op Apw Jopua uoy ‘(suongnor
10 SME] 0IOJUD 0] JO UOTIBUWRPUOD 10f ‘ANdnryueg ur Juipaadoid v se yors) Aadosg o ur sIYS s 10puar 10ape
Apueoiyudis Aew ey Surpeoooad [BE9] B ST AI0Y) JO “JUSWINASU] ANIND0G SIY-IN HOUIBINeD SIUSWARISE PUE SIUBUIA0D
Ko Aue unoyred 03 syrey 10 ‘g ydeigered £q pamnbar siuawAed 2 10 sjuswded OsA aYRW OF S[IB) ISMOLIOG J]
‘SjuawiAed
2521 Surdueprad sidiedsr wopuay o1 ystuiny Apdwesd [feys semowog j5enbor s 1opua uodn ‘Kedold oy ur Isdronn
§ 2P 100j5e Afosioape prnom Aed o amqmy j1 wewided 2 pamo ST YAYM KINU2 I O} AP AW U0 SUONESIQo
a5t Aed qreys 1omowog g ydesdered ur popnpour jou oxe ey suonisodwr pue sour ‘seBreyd [ediomulw 0 [BUUINIACT
e Aed qeys semonog -Arpdosg ayp ur s)ydry SIPUIT JO UONINOIY PU DMOLIOY - Raey) ‘L
"Oje1) papno Amedap Amua oy
01 pred o |[Eys Juswnnsu] AILNAS ST PUE NON 2] J2pUn SSOUPAIGIpUT WPURISING (e Aed 0) poxmbarunoe g A0
spa2001d $s90%0 Auy “siuswded yons jo unowe ay 28ueyd o ‘7 yderSered w1 01 pauagar oI YoM ‘SluowAed Ajpuow
2 Jo arep anp oy 2uodisod 1o pudixa jou [reys edrounid aq o1 spevsoad oy Jo uonesdde Auy edound jo JwowAedoxd
o1 uoy pue ‘¢ ydesered w papraoad wpio o wr pordde sjunoure Jusnburpap Aue 01 151y quownnsy Anmoog snp pue
0N 2 JOpUN SSOUPSAGApUT DY1 JO UONINPRs oyl 0) speedosd yons Ajdde [reys 1opua Juownnsuy A11Nd0S ST PUB AON
1 sopun predun surewror 1y SSOUPSIGIPUI Y1 JO JUNOUTE [N} Y1 JO TUNXD U 0] Lopu] o3 pred aq [reys pue pousisse
Aqarey are ‘uoTieumOpuOd J0 20e)d wr URLIAU0D 10 10 ‘Aitadoid atp jo ted Aue jo JuIe) g0 10 UOTRMUAPUO AR
UiA uordauuod u ‘Tenuonbostod 1o 1wanp ‘safewep 10y unep 10 preme Sue Jo spadoord 9y, ‘uonRUWAPUG) *9
"Funum ut 1RF10W o 0) 99188 J0puT SSIpUN
paR1ow 9q 10U [[RYs O 33} pue Ployssed] sy ‘Auadolg Ay o1 opn 29 saunboe A0LI0Y J] "ase] 2yl JO suorsiaoxd
o yum Adud [[Rys 1mMOII0g ‘PIOYOSES} B Uo S juawinnsuy Aunoog s g1 eoudpisar [eduxd v se Airodorg
oyl jo Kouedndoo s, 10m0u0g SuNLIoIuUo) suonetuasdor ‘01 partwif jou Ing “Fupnour ‘Moy dUl AQ pPISUAPIAY URQ[
Ol Yl UOdu0D ur (LOTRWLIOJUI [BLIEW AUk iIA 10puaT op1aosd 01 pofrey o) 19pUdT 01 SIAWINGS 10 UONBULIOjUI
ONRINIIRUT 10 TRy Ajentarew oaeS ‘ssocoxd uoneoydde Ueo] a1 FuLnp ‘J0M0U0g I 1MeRRp Ul 94 OS[R [EYS 10mou0qg




0919655037 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold or
otherwisc transferred (other than by devise or descent), and
(ii) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the
purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in accordance
with the requirements of the Secretary.
(c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events,
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender’s rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid.
This Security Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitied by regulations of the
Secraay.
(e} Mortzage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined to
be eligihle thr insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender may, at
its option, regrire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A written
statement of any aathorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof, declining
to insurc this Securiey Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility.
Notwithstanding the soregoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of
msurance is solely due to “ender’s failure to remit a mortgage msurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower 1125 a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in foll because
of Borrower’s failure 10 pay an amount/due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applics even afier
foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To-reinztate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all
amounts required 1o bring Borrower’s accour <urrent including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under
this Security Instrument, forcclosure costs ang <22sonable and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses properly
associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon reinctatement by Borrower, this Sccurity Instrument and the
obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as if \Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However,
Lender is not required to permit reinstatement i: (i) Lehdes has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of
foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure
proceeding, (i) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on difiersnd<grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will
adverscly affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrament.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver, Exiension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Boricwer or Borrower’s successor in interest.
Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor L1 inerest or refuse to extend time for
payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instryment by reason of any demand
made by the original Borrower or Borrower’s successors in interest. Any forbearance Wy Lender in exercising any right
or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The coveraris and agreements of
this Sccurity Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any-Borrower who
co-signs this Sccurity Instrument but does not execuie the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Iustrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower’s interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is
not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other
Borrower may agree lo extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security
Instrument or the Note without that Borrower’s consent.

4/96
W?: g\u”gage_u e {? &LMPaH(IL}J(OBDQ).OO
Wolters Kluwar Financial Sarvices -0 age 50f 8



0919655037 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

60 g ebe ~ -; } SEDIAIE G |B|OUBUI JIBMNIY SIGIIOM
00'(6080)?‘1I)H?dl¢/ﬁ7 ®d
it

WA
g T-efeBuoW vHS

ity up pred s1judwnnsu] AIN33E A Aq P08 19IP 9 Uaym dewrun) eys Aedolq syl Jo siual Jo juswudisse
STYL "Iopua JO Apewni 10 WL 100 AuR JEpEAUL 10 JNEJAP AUR JARM IO QIMD JOU [BYS Sus Jo uonesdde
Auy yaea1q B S1 oy swr Aue 18 05 op Aewt WA pAwmodde Ajemipnl B 10 JRpURT (1AsmO TIDA0LIOG 0 4oB0I]
Jo 20100 SuTAIT Jayfe 10 210J2q AIadoid 91 UeURW 10 JO [00UOd oR ‘uodn Iue 01 paambal 4q 10U [[yS Iopua|
*£1 yderGered st 1opun siq3ia s1 SUISTOIINS oLy 19puT lusaaid
pmoa 1eq 108 Aue wioyred 10U [[Ia Pu 1ou S8y pue sjuai oyl Jo judwudisse 10ud Aue poinosoxa jJ0U sey Iomonog
URUY) ) O} PUBIIDP UINLIM § J2PUT U0 1WaTE $ 1opus 10 19pue-] o) predun pue
anp sjuar (18 Aed [[RUS ADZAOIZ A JO 1eu) yoed (0) pue iAuadord Ul JO SIUDI AP JO [[B DALIII PUR II[0I 01 papiue
2q [eYSs 1apua] (Q) Juownrs) Aundag oyl AQ paindos swns ogt o1 paydde o 01 “Ajue 19pua JO NJAURQ JO] 28T
S 10MOLIOE AQ PO 29 [[BYS SOMTLIOG AQ POATIIN SIUOX ([ (B) 11DMO0L0Y 0] 4dea1q JO 900U $9A1T IOpuay j]
“AJUC AILIMD9S [BUODIPPE FO] JUIWUSFISSE UE JOU PUE JuduruFIsse An[osqe
e S2IMINSUOD SIUDT JO JUAWUFISSE SIY[ /22M0L10F PUB JIPUY] JO 11J2UI] Y] J0] 221510 sk LIadoid a1 Jo sonuaael puw
SIURI [[B DATA02I PUE 1D2[[OD [[RYS JOMOLGH/ JUSILISU] AINIeg 91 Ul JUSWSAITE 10 TURUIACY AUR JO [oBAIG §, J0MOLI0Y
JO IomoIIog OF 9210U § 19pua] 01 Joud ‘10A0ACE Suafe §.19pua 10 Iapu2T 0 stuar oyl Aed 01 Auadoid o) Jo tueu)
2B S1000P AQRIDY PUR SANUIAIIT PUR SIUI AFI0SH00 01 Juade § I0pu] 10 Jopuo Sozuoying Jomouog "A1adold o
JO $OnuSASl PUR S1Ua 3U) [[B IPUd] O SISURN puesufIsse A[[BUONIPUOdUN JOMOIIOY "SIUIY JO Juawudissy LT
SMO[[0] SB 21X PUR JUBLSALY I 1DPUS] PUR 140110 "SINVNIAOD IWHOAINN-NON

"u0193103d TEIURWLOIAUD 10 A1OTBS ‘Ui[ecy O 91BJA1 TR Peleso] ST Aledor] oyt axoym uonorpsunl
Ol JO SMP| PUR SME] [BIOP3] SUBSUE  MET [Rluowuonauyg, ‘g, uyderdewd sup w pasn §y S[BLOIRW DAFDBOIPRI
pue OpAYIPPLIIO] 10 SOISOOSE BUUBIL0D SEUNTBW SIUIA[OSCRI0A ‘Sapotgiey pue soponsad orxor ‘s1onpoid
wna[onad 21x0) 10 AQBIWUIE]) JOYI0 “DUDS0IDY QUI[OSER SA0URISQNS SUIAL070] QU PUB MBT [BIUSWIUOIAUT AqQ Saoue)sqns
SNOPIEZRY 10 OIX0} SB PIUIJOP SQOURISQAS 0SO1) o sasuejsqng snoprezzy, ‘gf ydeidered snp ur posn sy
MR [BIUDIUUONAUY YITA DOUBPIOIIE UL SUONE [RIpawal ATessedeu [ osm Apdwold [jeys 1omol1oq ‘Aressadou
st Auadold oY) Funocojje SOOUBISqNS SNOPIE/EH AUR JO UOTIRIPOWI JOYIO Jo_reaswdr Aue jeyr ‘Anopne Awoepndar
10 TeIURWILIRdA0S AU AQ PRLYNOU ST IO ‘SUIRD| JIMOLIOY J] "0FPa[mouy [BnIdE SBY 10109 [oIym JO ME™ [BIUSWLONAUY
1o aoueisqng snoprezey Aue pue Lrodoig oq1 Swiajoawr Aued owaud 1o Aousde Aremor 10 Euowmoaod fue
AQ UONOR JDUIC JO NNSME] “PUBIIRD WIEJD “UOTIRSNSIAUL AUR JO 20T0H UM 12U 2a1 Apdword [Jeys pmonog
*K1odoiq 241 JO SouRUANWTEY 01 PUEB SISN [ETHIA XTSI TeuLiou o) aendordde
3q 01 povwusonar A[RIUIF AT€ Jeyl $9dueISqNg snopaezep] JO sennuenb jews jo Awodoig o o afeiols 10 ‘esn
“Qoudsasd 2y 01 Ajdde 10u [[Rys seduSIuLs 0M) Surpodald oy, “me [eIUdWUOIAUY ALR JO HONE[OLA Ulsiteyl Aadorg oy
Sunoape JuiylAue ‘Op 0] IS[2 JUOAUR MO[[e IOU ‘0P 10U [[eys Jomonog “Auodor] oy} U1 J0 UO SIOURIS{n; SNOpIe7El AU
10 2seaa1 10 ‘2FeIons ‘resodsip osn ouasard ayp muwsd 10 986ED 10U [[RYS WM0LI0g ‘SIDURISANG SNOP.PZNE 9}
TRWNOSU] AILMOG ST JO PUB NON 2y} Jo Adod pouniojuos auo uaard oq [[eys emouog *£do;) § Iamodng ST
"2[qBIVAIS 2G O) PAIEIIID I8 JON N
pug Juawnnsuf AILNdag sty Jo suotstaoxd oyp puo sty o, “uoistaord Sundiuos oy oM 130))9 uAIE 9G URD YoM
10N 24} IO Juawmnsu] AILM32g SIyl JO SUOTsIa0ad 2410 190]) 10U [[eys 191 Juod yons ‘mef apqearrdde s sI9Iuos Aoy
A1 IO JUSWINASUT A0S S1Y) JO SNE(D 10 UOISTA0Jd AU 11} 1UeAd U U[ “PaTeso] st Aladorg a1 yorys ur uonpsunf
Y1 JO ME| O} PUE M [BIOPO] Ag POUIOACT 2q [[eyS TUBWNISU] AIINOS SIy ], "AHQRIAAIG fme Sulnidsog) *p]
ydeSered siy w pepiaocid
SE UDALS USLM JOPUIT IO JOMOLIOE O) URATS 195 9ABY O] Powaop oq [[eys TRWNASU] ALNIS Syl Ul 10] papiaoud
oMot AUY 32010g 01 000U Aq $RUTISOP JPUIT SSIPPR AU 10 UIdISY PINIS SSIPPE § IOpHYT O] [TRW SSB[D 18T
AQ UDATE 94 [feys J0PUST 01 2oM0u AUY "IOPUT 01 QIR0 £q SABUTISOP JoMOLIOG SSAPPE 100 AUt 10 ssaIppy Aredoig
1 M p'r?mo,up 2 [[BUS 9210U B, "pOTIoW JAIoUE JO osn sanmbar me| opqeordde ssopun prew sse[ 1s1j Ag 1 §uiprews
4q 10 Fuiatpep £q ueard g [jeys usuwnnsy| L1noag siyl wr 10§ popraoid Dmowog o) [0MOU AUy *SIMION '€




0919655037 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Foreclosure Procedure, If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred
in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees
and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held hy the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided
in the Single Famity Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a
foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise
available to a Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Relrase, Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument withowt charge to Borrower, Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver ¢f Fomestead. Borrower waivcs all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to tuis Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Security Inswument, the covenants of cach such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants-ans agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security
Instrument. [Check applicable hozi{es)].

Condomininm Rider ] Growing Equity Rider (X Other [specify]
[ ] Planned Unit Development Riger [} Graduated Payment Rider Occup Rider

. 4/28
Em%ﬁngage - f f gmpmmg {0808).00
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services . age7of9



610§ afe I
00‘(6080)?1E)Hvd% J y
96/¥

0919655037 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SO2IAIOG [BIOUBU|4 JOMN]Y SIBIOM

@ diNA
J-ebeBuopl ¥HA

STS09 TI ‘EAQOYD SUENMOCQ
HANEAY NIaDO TO0¥

jueg A3TD TEROTIIEBN IO UOTISTATP ® abebizony A3TD TRUCTIIEN

I3MOLI0Y] -

(Teas)

1380110¢]-

(1828)

JAMOLIOY]-

{18og)

IamOUI0L -

{1eog)

J3MOLIOE]-

OBAYZIId OLYdd0od
{]eos)

L Y

Aue ur pue uswnnsup ALNS0S SIY) W PAUALOD SWL) 2l O)

10M0110¢]-

IASMONYYS ATIHI
i Aq poxedaag

(1eag)

13OV -

(Bag) 7

1301104 -

{[eas)

S5SNI

W PIA PIPIOII PUB I0MOLI0Y AQ POINIOND (8)I9pLl

sa018e pue sidooor ramontog ‘MO THE DNINDIS Ag




0919655037 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE QF ILLINOIS, éd(— County ss:
I, OMQ(/} e/ G&{)’.{_L 5/ , a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify

poizie PrzanC

that

, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
subscribed todthe foregoing instrument, appeared hefore me this day in persen, and acknowledged that he/she/they
signed and deliveiad the said instrument as his/hegfheir free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth. Vo
" Given under my; hpnd and official seal, day Of\i).u’bl\l @CO(/\'
e N et [~

/
My Commission Expires: €7/,7 / ,
YL

4/96
b o et . /%mm {0809).00
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services T age 9of 9




0919655037 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 'A'
Legal Description

File Number: 2009-03813-PT
LOT 19 IN BLOCK 10 IN MIDLAND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY'S NORTHLAKE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 6, A

SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KMOWN AS: 136 W. North Avenue, Northlake, IL 60164

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 12-31-409-010-0000

=
2
N



0919655037 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER OCCUPANCY RIDER

This Borrower Occupancy Rider is made this 7%B  day of Jwly ,

2009 , and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the

Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given
by the undersigned (the"Borrower") to secure said borrower’s Note to

National City Mortgage a division of
Naticnal City Bank (the

"Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and
located at:

136 W NORTH AVE

NORTHLAKE. ‘Tllinois 60164

Additional Covenants. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the
Security Instrument, Borrower-and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

BORROWER OCCUPANCY CUVENANT

Borrower agrees o occupy the property as borrower's principal residence within sixty
(60) days after the date of the Security Instrument. If Borrower does not so occupy the
property, Lender may, at its option, require immecdiate payment in full of all sums secured by
this Security Instrument. However, this option saatVnot be exercised by Lender if exercise is
prohibited by law as of the date of the Security Instrument.

By signing below, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in
this Borrower Occupancy Rider.

'—7ZL;§Z:44£gIZ§4,7%14%779/4;

Borrower ROBERT& PIZARRO Borrower \/
Borrower Borrower -
Borrower Borrower

Borrower Borrower

OCCRIDER (04/05)



